

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

COUNTY : Bon Homme, Charles Mix, Clay, Union & Yankton

LETTING DATE : 6/5/08

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Const., Inc. 27083 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064		L.A. Carlson Contr., Inc. 20984 C-43 Merrill, IA 51038-8674		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				BID BOND		BID BOND		BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				NA		NA		BOB LAW, INC	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	EXCEL UNDERGROUND	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3400.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	HANSON PIPE & PRODUCTS	
100E0100	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	32	15.00	480.00	20.00	640.00	JEFF MILLER	
110E0600	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	5	250.00	1250.00	100.00	500.00	KALB CONSTRUCTION	
620E0030	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	94	40.00	3760.00	50.00	4700.00	METRO CONSTRUCTION	
620E0230	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	21	150.00	3150.00	250.00	5250.00	NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO.	
620E0260	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	323	15.00	4845.00	15.00	4845.00	NORTHERN PLAINS CONST.	
620E1020	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	45	20.00	900.00	15.00	675.00	NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING INC.	
620E1030	Incidental Work	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	2500.00	OBAN CONSTRUCTION	
620E1110	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	433.00	866.00	500.00	1000.00	ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
634E0120	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00	SCOTT HIRNING	
	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	915.00	915.00	950.00	950.00	SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC.	
	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	750.00	750.00	250.00	250.00	T & R CONTRACTING	
	36" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	45.00	37.00	1665.00	45.00	2025.00	TOTAL TILLING INC.	
	36" CMP Arch, Install	Ft	45.00	50.00	2250.00	20.00	900.00	VANDERPOL DRAGLINE	
	36" CMP Arch Safety End with Bars,	Each	2.00	2026.00	4052.00	2100.00	4200.00	BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION INC.	
	36" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING	
	Reset Pipe	Ft	94.00	50.00	4700.00	50.00	4700.00		
	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	21.00	225.00	4725.00	300.00	6300.00		
	Flagging	Hour	40.00	21.74	869.60	21.74	869.60		
	Traffic Control	Unit	442.00	2.00	884.00	1.00	442.00		
	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00		
	Bank and Channel Protection Gabior	CuYd	129.00	200.00	25800.00	150.00	19350.00		
	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	45.00	40.00	1800.00	100.00	4500.00		
	Mulching	Ton	5.00	200.00	1000.00	500.00	2500.00		
TOTALS				72161.60		78696.60			